10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 1:21-cv-00356-DAD-EPG Document 8 Filed 05/12/21 Page 1 of 2

Danielle L. Perry (SBN 292120)
dperry@masonllp.com

MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP
5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Ste. 305
Washington, DC 20016

Tel: 202-429-2290

Fax: 202-429-2294

Attorney for Plaintiff

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DOUGLAS DYRSSEN SR., individually
and on behalf of all others similarly
situated,

Plaintiff,
V.

NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY and
%\II\IAE:TIONAL WESTERN LIFE GROUP,

Defendant.

Case No. 1:21—cv—00356-NONE-EPG

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
DISMISSAL WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(1) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure]

Plaintiff Douglas Dyrssen, Sr. voluntarily dismisses this action in its entirety without

prejudice, with each party to bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs.

Dated: May 12, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Danielle L. Perry

Danielle L. Perry (SBN 292120)
dperry@masonllp.com

MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP
5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Ste. 305
Washington, DC 20016

Tel: 202-429-2290

Fax: 202-429-2294

Attorney for Plaintiff

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE



mailto:dperry@masonllp.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 1:21-cv-00356-DAD-EPG Document 8 Filed 05/12/21 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this 12" day of May, 2021, I electronically filed
the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which
will send notification of such filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ Danielle L. Perry
Danielle L. Perry

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE




	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

