1 2 3 4 5	Danielle L. Perry (SBN 292120) dperry@masonllp.com MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP 5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Ste. 305 Washington, DC 20016 Tel: 202-429-2290 Fax: 202-429-2294
6	Attorney for Plaintiff
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
8	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9 10	DOUGLAS DYRSSEN SR., individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,  Case No. 1:21-cv-00356-NONE-EPG
11 12	Plaintiff, NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE
13	V.
14	NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY and NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE GROUP, INC.,
15	
16	Defendant.
17	Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,
18	Plaintiff Douglas Dyrssen, Sr. voluntarily dismisses this action in its entirety without
20	prejudice, with each party to bear their own attorneys' fees and costs.
21	Dated: May 12, 2021 Respectfully submitted,
22	
23	/s/ Danielle L. Perry Danielle L. Perry (SBN 292120)
24	dperry@masonllp.com MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP
25	5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Ste. 305
26	Washington, DC 20016 Tel: 202-429-2290
27	Fax: 202-429-2294
28	Attorney for Plaintiff

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ Danielle L. Perry

Danielle L. Perry